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Forest Health Surgery Opening Hours - 
 Christmas and New Year. 

 
 

Please find below our surgery opening hours over the Christmas and New Year 
period. 

  
During this time, opening hours may differ from our usual schedule. We kindly ask 

patients to check the table below before visiting the surgery or contacting us. 
  

If you require urgent medical assistance when the surgery is closed, please contact 
NHS 111. In an emergency, dial 999. 

  
We would like to thank all our patients for their understanding and wish you a 

Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year. 
 

 Mount Lane County Lane Bagshot Road 
Mon 22nd Dec 8:00am to 6:30pm 8:00am to 6:30pm CLOSED 
Tues 23rd Dec 8:00am to 6:30pm 8:00am to 6:30pm CLOSED 
Wed 24th Dec 8:00am to 6:30pm 8:00am to 4:30pm CLOSED 

Thurs 25th Dec Christmas Day Christmas Day Christmas Day 
Fri 26th Dec Boxing Day Boxing Day Boxing Day 

        
Mon 29th Dec 8:00am to 6:30pm 8:00am to 6:30pm CLOSED 
Tues 30th Dec 8:00am to 6:30pm 8:00am to 6:30pm 8:00am to 4:30pm 
Wed 31st Dec 8:00am to 6:30pm 8:00am to 6:30pm 8:00am to 4:30pm 
Thurs 1st Jan New Year's Day New Year's Day New Year's Day 

Fri 2nd Jan 8:00am to 6:30pm 8:00am to 6:30pm CLOSED 
 


